Pharmacy Regulation Act 2010
VICTORIAN PHARMACY AUTHORITY
Fees

Pursuant to section 104 of the Pharmacy Regulation Act 2010, the Victorian Pharmacy Authority has

fixed the following fees for a period of 12 months commencing 1 May 2025.

PROVISION
Licences
Annual licence — individual
Annual licence — corporate
Annual licence — hospital
Registration
Annual registration — pharmacy business
Annual registration — pharmacy department
Annual registration — pharmacy depot
Late lodgement fee (for annual registration and licence renewal applications)
Applications
Application for registration of pharmacy business
Application for registration of pharmacy department
Application for registration of pharmacy depot
Application for approval of alterations to a registered pharmacy business
Application for licence to carry on a pharmacy business
Application for licence to carry on a pharmacy business — complex
Application for approval to practise in special circumstances section 29(1)(b)
Other fees
Site re-inspection
Trust or other commercial arrangement assessment

The above fees are exempt from GST (Division 81).
Dated 14 April 2025

FEE ($)

$425.00
$965.00
$520.00

$400.00
$400.00
$110.00

$60.00

$600.00
$725.00
$110.00
$600.00
$470.00
$990.00
$210.00

$600.00
$1,900.00

AARON BAWDEN
Registrar

Victorian Pharmacy Authority



