## **Pharmacy Regulation Act 2010**

## VICTORIAN PHARMACY AUTHORITY

Fees

Pursuant to section 104 of the **Pharmacy Regulation Act 2010**, the Victorian Pharmacy Authority has fixed the following fees for a period of 12 months commencing 1 May 2025.

PROVISION	FEE (\$)
Licences	. ,
Annual licence – individual	\$425.00
Annual licence – corporate	\$965.00
Annual licence – hospital	\$520.00
Registration	
Annual registration – pharmacy business	\$400.00
Annual registration – pharmacy department	\$400.00
Annual registration – pharmacy depot	\$110.00
Late lodgement fee (for annual registration and licence renewal applications)	\$60.00
Applications	
Application for registration of pharmacy business	\$600.00
Application for registration of pharmacy department	\$725.00
Application for registration of pharmacy depot	\$110.00
Application for approval of alterations to a registered pharmacy business	\$600.00
Application for licence to carry on a pharmacy business	\$470.00
Application for licence to carry on a pharmacy business – complex	\$990.00
Application for approval to practise in special circumstances section 29(1)(b)	\$210.00
Other fees	
Site re-inspection	\$600.00
Trust or other commercial arrangement assessment	\$1,900.00

The above fees are exempt from GST (Division 81). Dated 14 April 2025

AARON BAWDEN Registrar Victorian Pharmacy Authority